
Our Back Yard

OUR BACK YARD 
WINTER / SPRING 
PROGRAMME 2020

Join the Our Back Yard Team this 
Winter/Spring  in Connah’s Quay. 
We have a wide programme of 
exciting events, volunteering 
and activities for all the 
community. 

Activities run from 10:30am to 2.30pm unless stated otherwise.  

If you have not volunteered with us before please get in touch via Tel, email or 
facebook to find out more.

Children must be accompanied by an adult. 

Please wear warm clothes, a waterproof coat and sturdy waterproof footwear. 
Bring your own packed lunch.    

We try to make our activities and events fully inclusive. However, sometimes the 
accessibility of the green spaces makes this difficult. Please contact us in advance 
to discuss how we can help.

Where to find us: Our events take place around Connah’s 
Quay in the following locations 

•	Coast Path, Dock Rd CH5 4DS   

•	Golftyn Park, Church St CH5 4AS 

•	Llwyni Valley, top entrance Badgers 	
	 Rise CH5 4HD, lower entrance 	
	 Broadway CH5 4LR     

•	Llwyni Meadow, Lôn Llwyni 	
	 CH5 4ZE

•	The Quay Wetlands, The Parks 	
	 CH5 4WX  

•	Princes Park, Mold Road 	
	 CH5 4QP

•	QWA Kathleen and May Centre, 	
	 Dock Road, CH5 4DS 

•	Central Park, Tuscan Way CH5 4DZ

•	Wepre Park, CH5 4HL

•	Broadoak Woods, Hollowbrook 	
	 Drive, CH5 4GF (Meet by the green 	
	 railings on Hollowbrook Drive.)

•	The Rock, Rock Road, CH5 4AY

•	The Community Garden: 	
	 Behind the Job Centre  	
	 CH5 4HA 

Are you on our mailing list? If not ask to join it to keep up to date.
Find us on Facebook @OurBackYardCQ  

To book on or for more info: Tel: 01978757524 
 Email: ourbackyard@groundworknorthwales.org.uk
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Our Back Yard

WINTER / SPRING PROGRAMME 2020

JANUARY FEBRUARY MARCH APRIL
Wednesday 8th Jan 
Broadoak Site maintenance. 	
10.30am – 2pm

Wednesday 15th Jan 
Central Park / Princes Park  Woodland 
management and site tidy. 10.30am – 
2pm

Wednesday 22nd Jan 
QWA / Coastal Path Hedge laying with 
the  FCC Ranger Service. 10.30am – 
2pm. Meet at the QWA 

Thursday 23rd Jan 
Friends of Llwyni Join us and help the 
local environment.  10am – 12.30pm. 
Meet by the playground on Hillsdown 
Drive

Wednesday 29th Jan 
Quay Wetlands Path maintenance and 
campfire cooking. 10.30am – 2pm

Wednesday 5th February 
Community Garden Bird feeders & site 
tidy. 10.30am – 2.30pm

Wednesday 12th February 
Wepre Park Help the gardeners to 
maintain the park.  10.30am – 2.30pm 

Tuesday 18th Feb   
Half Term Wepre Park Digital trail walk 
& info event. Walk starts at 11am (lasts 
1hr approx). Information Drop in 11am – 
2.30pm. Meet at the Visitor Centre

Wednesday 19th February  
Llwyni Valley Woodland management & 
craft. 10.30am – 2.30pm

Thursday 20th February  
QWA  – Bird feeders & craft session.  
Join us for some fun craft. 1pm – 3pm. 
Free

Wednesday 26th February 
Central Park Site maintenance and 
habitat work. 10.30am – 2.30pm

Thursday 27th February 
Friends of Llwyni Join us and help 
maintain the habitat.  10am – 12.30pm. 
Meet by the green railings on 
Hollowbrook Drive

Wednesday 4th March 
QWA Help at the Heritage Centre 
10.30am – 2.30pm

Wednesday 11th March 
Community Garden Bat box 	
building & site maintenance 	
10.30am – 2.30pm

Wednesday 18th March 
Broadoak Habitat management. 
10.30am – 2.30pm

Thursday 19th March 
Friends of Llwyni  Join us and help 
maintain the habitat.  10am – 12.30pm.
Meet by the playground on Hillsdown 
Drive

Wednesday 25th March 
Quay Wetlands Woodland management. 
10.30am – 2.30pm

Saturday 28th March 
Quay Clean Central Park Join us as part 
of the Quay Clean to help give the area a 
tidy. 10am – 12pm

Wednesday 1st April 
Golftyn Park / Coastal Path  
Quay Clean. 10.30am – 2.30pm

Tuesday 7th April Easter Holiday Event 
QWA,  Dock Road Join us for some fun 
free Easter craft. 1pm – 3pm

Wednesday 8th April Llwyni Valley  
Help with habitat maintenance. 	
10.30am – 2.30pm

Wednesday 15th April Central Park 
Help maintain the site. 	
10.30am – 2.30pm

Thursday 16th April Easter Holiday 
Information & Craft Event Wepre Park, 
Find out more about the Our Back Yard 
Project & Connahs’ Quay Digital Trail. 
Free. 11am – 2pm

Saturday 18th April Heritage Walk 
Explore the history of the docks with 
local historian John Coppack. 10.30am – 
12.30pm. Meet at the QWA – Dock Rd

Wednesday 22nd April Wepre Park  
Help the Friends of Wepre Park. 
10.30am – 2.30pm

Thursday 23rd  April Friends of Llwyni 
Join us to improve the local nature 
reserves. 10am – 12.30pm. Meet by the 
green railings on Hollowbrook Drive

Wednesday 29th April Community 
Garden Crafts and Site Management. 
10.30am – 2.30pm




